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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Murcia               

      Males               

         0 5.006001 0.151205 4.98482 100000 498.48201 99576.891 78.891064 

         1 0.243929 0.473384 0.975216 99501.518 97.035497 397801.67 78.285534 

         5 0.021387 0.237158 0.106928 99404.482 10.629102 496981.87 74.360106 

         10 0.097758 0.710204 0.48872 99393.853 48.57577 496898.88 69.367931 

         15 0.219013 0.60647 1.094595 99345.278 108.74285 496512.42 64.400113 

         20 0.384048 0.55878 1.918612 99236.535 190.39645 495762.64 59.467359 

         25 0.491162 0.515285 2.452892 99046.138 242.94944 494641.89 54.576303 

         30 0.57701 0.473402 2.880674 98803.189 284.61976 493266.54 49.704166 

         35 0.770576 0.537872 3.846032 98518.569 378.90555 491717.33 44.840923 

         40 1.260783 0.555703 6.28631 98139.664 616.93632 489327.8 40.003665 

         45 2.405434 0.539803 11.960965 97522.727 1166.466 484929.61 35.239155 

         50 4.140181 0.519044 20.496836 96356.261 1974.9985 477031.87 30.633078 

         55 6.983502 0.52262 34.345014 94381.263 3241.5258 464169.11 26.219791 

         60 9.982904 0.557904 48.836836 91139.737 4450.9764 445859.88 22.0594 

         65 16.371366 0.545594 78.921253 86688.761 6841.5856 417899.5 18.048799 

         70 24.559191 0.520256 115.96442 79847.175 9259.4316 377025.1 14.361541 

         75 40.88087 0.545022 187.01232 70587.743 13200.778 322908.43 10.904207 

         80 80.268385 0.510057 335.3922 57386.966 19247.141 239784.82 7.785652 

         85 141.25108 0.488723 518.88866 38139.825 19790.323 140107.41 5.427664 

         90 240.9894 0.424048 711.30643 18349.502 13052.119 54160.553 3.646024 

         95 415.73623 2.405371 1000 5297.3833 5297.3833 12742.174 2.405371 

      Females               

         0 4.411619 0.132514 4.3948 100000 439.47999 99618.757 84.617515 

         1 0.113091 0.542148 0.452271 99560.52 45.028354 398159.61 83.990448 

         5 0.071123 0.565447 0.35556 99515.492 35.383764 497500.58 80.027471 

         10 0.049475 0.252732 0.24733 99480.108 24.60442 497308.61 75.05493 

         15 0.129478 0.658019 0.647248 99455.503 64.372344 497167.45 70.073185 

         20 0.09534 0.466029 0.476581 99391.131 47.367909 496829.19 65.116438 

         25 0.044134 0.143923 0.220629 99343.763 21.918078 496625 60.146375 

         30 0.217714 0.411886 1.087872 99321.845 108.04945 496291.5 55.159489 

         35 0.420396 0.512626 2.099829 99213.796 208.33202 495561.3 50.217318 

         40 0.618201 0.529785 3.08652 99005.464 305.58231 494308.87 45.317595 

         45 1.109181 0.543434 5.531898 98699.881 545.99765 492252.99 40.4497 

         50 1.82186 0.525489 9.070093 98153.884 890.26483 488657.22 35.659594 

         55 2.012012 0.520413 10.011757 97263.619 973.77973 483983.03 30.961941 

         60 3.7801 0.535048 18.73585 96289.839 1804.072 477255.17 26.248744 

         65 5.491376 0.5401 27.114494 94485.767 2561.9338 466537.67 21.698847 

         70 12.45758 0.568007 60.655779 91923.833 5575.7118 447575.82 17.228334 

         75 21.582339 0.580916 103.24264 86348.122 8914.8079 413060.33 13.157422 

         80 49.941653 0.54476 224.21961 77433.314 17362.067 347647.04 9.33782 

         85 107.54642 0.509536 425.50904 60071.246 25560.858 237672.81 6.249435 

         90 224.68819 0.463218 700.81756 34510.388 24185.486 107640.22 3.99122 

         95 343.03913 2.915119 1000 10324.902 10324.902 30098.322 2.915119 

 


